RB6090-TY06A-03

ﬁ Real Speed Engineering m m [ =]

INSTALLATION MANUAL

INFIIRIS—FY b
FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT

pliiv=)
TOYOTA GR SUPRA
APPLICATION
mE TYPE-R (SINGLE)
PART NUMBER RB6090-TYO6A

EiR / INDEX

P2 HAFE P8 English

CORVEFEHERESENLEFVERZE, F2LLCHEOMNESTETVFET,
CERARIICCDFRBEZE X BRADIIELIBENZSN.

STACIRD LR E T <MD B E BHFAICAIICHREL T ZE0,

FAB(CENM TOVDERFBRERITO TS,
ZBEBEXA-N—DORITIDEMBEENVECRDFY. AELEDETHHENZE,

TEYRMERICKOEHNECEE, BHTEEEFZEVIRETDT,
BENMUSHTTHREIZE,

IRFEEAR CHD [ Z SN B EARE TR T BEHEASEL S22,

Thank you for purchasing a Real Speed engineering product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle product.
when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be
at the owner's own risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




ERERiB RN TRo3E - BENMOTVSHTHEREZ,

v 4
@ @
2 AA A TA Pz AA>)HATB
AREE |1 AREE |1
BHZRZE  |RB6091-TY06A-01 BEERE |RB6091-TY06A-02
® @ S
X HAL>H— X7 HALIH—I R
AiRgE |1 EESE |1
BESe2%  |RB6091-TYO6A-03 B2 5% |RB6091-TY06A-04
2
¥ §
) Q
I
) ® h
Px HAL>H—/1> RS/){—0152 X 25>F)\> K 80-85
ARSE |1 EESE |1
HERE PB609B-SBR0O1 HRmE (PB6150-MCB07
«’ ﬁ
BT
@ h
& 25>/ K 86-91 X 27U
ARSE |2 EESE |3
HE2E | PB6150-MCBOS BEEEE |PB609B-SPROL
—
©) <
& JS>RIL I~ M8 P1.25 L25 X J5>>Fw ~ M8 P1.25
ARsE |1 EESE |1
HIRE | PB6150-FBTO1 HERZE [PB6150-FNTO1




ERERiE P  TRoBa - HEMM-TUBIHTEE EEL,

© (ED - @ ‘

2R B> RLFa1—HY— ver2 115 B2 6L >F

BEiREE (1 FEiREHE |1

Fv haZE |PB609B-INS04 HEmE |PB609B-HDTO1
B foa =1 —]

Anti-Seize

£ 72F—X
EtRgE |1
R ES PB609B-ASZ01




HfHERICBHERT R

IS BFETE—T " NLOLLF " EHEER W /\URRUIL
>S5 —RUJL - ®6.5mmERUJL m REBE

A zm

B COHNGHAZE IRRBICEANDIFILEEB(CDVWTEEDHEEDTY .
EROVEEPFIECDOVWTIIREHEA—H—RITORGEESE TR ZE0,

B ABRBEIEBEREEIR T, U—Fv MEONETEHRVWEHEESNIEBFATERLUTLEE0),

B ARBOHWDMIFIIERFEORES FIRIET. BI&RZE2IEBHEIMNMT O TLESL,

B EEIIEBLIANINNDTHEREBWHLLEETV. REFRLV, I>>HEITIRNASHDET,

B ARZOWDMIFICHBRREDROREDRIC(IIBE NLoREESTD., EIBLROEMIRNT
<TEEW, ARBRBELY. I>2>o#WEIIBNNAHBDET,

B ARDPEEOMITIERCIE. BYLRTE, REEXFALTIIES0,
CTHERICRSIRWEITNCDRNDBIR T,

F- )
[=]

A\

. AEROBROMFFIZCHELS. IFYV AR RFLNTRTERRETITO TKZEL,

m ERORECKIDETMOEIE - KK D E]REMD, % - FUEm EENB LR
BNH'H 3. HEBRERROER DI FHERCITO TS0,

g

1. METFY—-XANIITS—DHDSU

A CCTREHIDOEMBFIECTY . KEPOFMRAMESTER. BIRMEEEZSRLTIZE,

1. N FU = FRiHFZERD5 9.
2. AR TS —ZBWOHT,

3.X05—)LTDHTS—%57F,
% AERBEYITIS—/ULITMERTEERA. HTIS—EHURED/ \—RA(SEDEBRCEET B2 ED
Bz L TSIZEL,

3. 82— TZEBmDIT,




2. 5O RLF1—Y—IDO T RDOINT

AERBEIMBEOTDY RLT1—S—Z2FEAI BT EICED. FEE3RMITHEI D ENHERET,

STANDARD

QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

SN

& 00 | p@ri

BN HHET

ZDFEEXETSHEARNELEITET, ZOEXFTSHERVWELITET, WITEIITHANETT,
P AN
= |1

B S—)LTY RICESBSHUHED TRV TVE A, MODE 2DRETTERATN3IEA.
BRI TERMIZEESE(CEMIZREL T, BRICHDUY RLF1—P—ZEELTSEEL,
73285, MODE 1DIRETREDFHFIHEATEEIN, BMIZITSIETCIDRE(CTHERVERITEY.

g

F- )
[=]

A

u COMIZTRDRVES, BROXEICKDES - AEAARENRAENLNBDET .
m Fz, DALY —F—ILI> ROZER - ENEC 31BEHHDET .

VAN

n FEQREREZECNIZTRS,

1. BA LT —ARECI DA SIBNK D ICTOIRETRET D,

2. T—ILI> RIGE K DEETN STV DRI Z R I 5.

(B#{E15mm)

3. YUY RLF AT —2BLEUAHITME LY —EX—F 209D, Qs

4. BERZEEDE, MRYZMRILEME - TS5 25w MMETHDIY RLFT 21— —ZEEY D,
COF, FOFILICELVRAFENTVSEN, BU RLFT1—H BN EEE

(15mmizE) ([CHDH. ARFICHERT D,

(REXY—FIUEBERSIR)

XTI M6, TS5 2Fy hbMEER (HD2 RLFa1—H— (@) (CHB) .




NBIFI—F DB
F—IVIY NEEN SOOI TRME (BEE15mm / SHEHE)

YUY RLT1—-Y—%{RTF

YIS RUTF1—-Y—- 0B TRES S —

> RLF 11— —DMEBHERE moidrt>9—n5—ILI> RKEEh515mm)

et L ST 9 G v < (A

\ WY \ \ \\\ \\ Al
\ ; \\\\\ i

\ \\ \\ VLA L

T \
Y

5. 22 —-RUINCTIY—F2IDELHI—-(CTFRZHITS.

6. INTVRFNIFD6.5mmIZE (MERIL MIPADHAX) [CTRBIFINITZEITD.

7. UL BRISIRI ML IM6 - T3> 25y MMeZzERDHF, BEET 2.

8. BE. YUY RLFT1—Y—TMUBZHRL. 35FESEKRICNGIINIZITRD.
9. ETORBIFMIHETHR. T—ILI> RELVT I RLFT1—H—D/N\URDZTS,

10. t1DBZERET D,




3. RS.E.FH YT S—DWMOHT

[BEPmOEEER]
EREPRDFEEM(E TREOED TY,

Fv MNEREPREREFR & MLo>

RAAZ)ATA

AL )ATB

AL —

AL H—/){TR

HAL 2B/ RS-

235>F)> R 80-85 [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

25>F) R 86-91 [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

RTUD

JS5>2MIL S M8 L=25mm

JS5>2Fw kM8 [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

SIEICIHCIISIICHGHSICI SIS PN

YO RLTa1-Y—

X BRICESSNBED (CEBHUISPEBZHL T DH. MBEDTV>FS—XZBMULTIIZE,
[FZEFIE]
1 AAY)ATA(LERO)COS TN R(ERE@)ZBL. #IEFY hTRT—ZRIEHT S,
2. A 2)ATB(LEHEQ)COS LTI R(ER@) &R L, /SATDRTV T Ty OfiBEZEBRIC
AAV)ATALERO)CELAD. ABCIIS—/\>H—ZBRDHT3.
3. ALY —(LERE)COSIITNY R(ERD)ZEL. ATV I Ty OfiBEZBRIC
A2 ) A TB(LERQ)CE LA,

A HA L 2P —ASSYDT LAY —IHE T 3L CEE LT RE,

4. AL Y=/ R(ER®)(CHAL 2B =/ RSN—(ERO®)ZED T, B LB —(CEZDIFRN
KDITERBUINS. TFY - \H—(CEDfFF S,
% - JS2TRNILEME (EHO) - I5>TFw M8 (LH®) M.
5. FEDO VTS > ATER LA SEHIN SIEICAFHEDEITD.

S NV 952N REBSY (ER®/®) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]
TS5 TFy kMBS (EE®) [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]



6. A VA TRUBA LB —DEEHCRTY 2 IZBD 11D,
XSBRATU>Y (RIEE®) EA.

N
B ARRIHERFEZERDIZD, BOKETRI/\A THREALTLET,

ZEDEH. BREDIVTSUAMRNEDIDHDET,
EUIRBICKDTFEHERENHDBEFMERE THL L TIIZS L,

m LSO EERREREDT TSR, FEDRWEZHE L TH5AMEHZEITO T
<EEVe BB EMEAEICLIDTDRIVT S AMMESNRVEE(.
KEBOEDAFIRIL MEED, RKRDEBIV T SOAZER UK. FEHLTI RS0,

B TS (THARENMIBUIDRETERT L. BNPRITOREE/RDET,

(& BIMAEEIT O TSRS,

B - ERRRICKD. EDERICAENRNTEEN B DET,

BEICHU., BEEEREITO TS,

7. BRECSC. YUY RLFT1—H 0BT,

X f[BYOCRLTI-—Y— (@)
- IRFZRIL M6 (DICHTE)
- J32TFy b M6 (DICHTRE)
- IS2TNIL S Me (DICHTRE) .

<@ LT >
NG >R ~M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
)5 >2mMILBM6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
AT
= B

m UL RLFI-—Y-—ZBMODMITEEE. SRETEITHRVTIZZ,
EPmBIRDEIREEN B DE T,

B HULRLFI-H-DfEER. XTSI RRETIT> TKIEEL.

8. Ny FU—TAFRIEFEZBMOMTD.



4. BRD TR DHE:R

1. REICFHLRVD BEMERY 3.
2. IS %=IBEL. 7 RUSIHS5#12500rpmIEE E CEEnz LI, BEENRONERTD.
3. HEHEITL. BERHOEREINRVNESRT D,

A

B EBHOTENDD EEEEDE T, BBS@ENMEE UIEDRR Crd e, HERFEE(IC
ToTLIZEL,

IR D2 & MREDETYHRARCIDPBZIRIIRR ERDBIRTY.
ETPCEEZRUBERFES(CEITZRLEL. BERZEIT > TIIES L,
TOBTEEZITIHBARGE. TFY - AF AN IOHRTIRETITO T ZE W,
BROIESENECTVDHER. T2 Z2BREtEY. BMIEECEBZMERBEL.
ERICTED TSN,

A ax
B AREEEUCE. EMARICE D TEI S AFEICASRECN S DIHEENBDET,
BEERE, Ity Ta > 0%ER0,. MBS TENSOBLEYT 1 > 0% T2 TS0,

IR

F- =)
[=]




| KIT CONTENTS check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

| ¥ ~Nas

@
PART MAIN PIPE A PART MAIN PIPE B
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |RB6091-TY06A-01

PART No. [RB6091-TY06A-02

- Kl,

’
(©) @ (} l
PART SILENCER PART SILENCER BAND
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |RB6091-TY06A-03

PART No. [RB6091-TY06A-04

e ﬁ
F W
® ® A
PART SILENCER BAND RUBBER ®152 PART CLAMP BAND 80-85
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. [PB609B-SBRO1 PART No. [PB6150-MCB07
&0
AT
@ h
PART CLAMP BAND 86-91 PART SPRING
QTY. 2 QTY. 3
PART No. [PB6150-MCB08 PART No. [PB609B-SPRO1
¢ RURSRRRRRIRR N Y
©)
PART FLANGE BOLT M8 PART FLANGE NUT M8
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. [PB6150-FBTO1 PART No. [PB6150-FNTO1

10



KIT CONTENTS check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

11

) X
¢ i
o )
PART SOUND REDUCER ver.2 115 PART HEX KEY
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |PB609B-INS04 PART No. [PB609B-HDTO1
Efa— 1}
Anti-Sei
@ *:-ﬂ
PART ANTI-SEIZE
QTY. 1
PART No. |PB6150-ASZ01




REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

B General engine maintenance tools ® Torque wrench m Official servicing manual
m Hand Drill m Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit m Safety Gear

/N cauTion

m  The information contained in this installation manual is specific to this product.
For details regarding the removal/installation of stock components, please refer to the
vehicle's official servicing manual.

B This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
®  This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
m  Only install this product on the specified vehicle(s) to avoid product and/or engine damage.

m  Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

m  Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

®  Only install this product when the engine and all related components are cold.

m  Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

@ This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.
2. Remove the exhaust main muffler.

3. Remove the exhaust valve coupler.
% This product does not utilize the exhaust valve componenent.
After removing the exhaust valve coupler, please fix the harness in a safe area.

3. Remove the center exhaust pipe.

12




2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
/
o (Y
\\
O\
Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole
Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

and bolt holes.

A WARNING

W The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place
as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

/A WARNING

m Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.

m This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

/\ CAUTION

m Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
2. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm).

3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.

4. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
% PARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6 (included with Sound Reducer (@)).

13




MARKING THE ADDITIONAL

BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole
(Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended).

Temporarily insert the
sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

o

AR

\ ‘E 'L \
Gl i
T
L e ?\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\mﬂ!\i‘n \\\\\\\\\\\
\

LA

5. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

6. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

8. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
9. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

10. Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.

14




3. INSTALLING THE R.S.E. TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Mounting position of each component] Install the included components as shown below.

\

<Positioning and torque specs. of the included components>

MAIN PIPE A

MAIN PIPE B

SILENCER

SILENCER BAND

CLAMP BAND 80-85 [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

CLAMP BAND 86-91 [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

®
Q@
®
@
®|SILENCER BAND RUBBER
®
@
®

©®

SPRING

FLANGE BOLT M8 L=25mm

®

©)
©|FLANGE NUT M8 [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
@|SOUND REDUCER

% Apply the Anti-Seize (included) to the fastenings that will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent them from becoming stuck or seized.

[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Place main pipe A (shown above,1) through clamp band (shown above, 6), then fasten the the stay
using the original equipment nuts.

2. Place main pipe B (shown above, 2) through clamp band (shown above, 7).
Insert main pipe B (shown above, 2) into main pipe A (shown above, 1).
Please make sure that the spring hooks are aligned on both main pipe A and B.At the same time,
install the muffler hanger.

3. Place the silencer (shown above, 3) through clamp band (shown above, 7), then insert the silencer
into main pipe B (shown above, 2).Please make sure that the spring hook on the silencer and
main pipe B are aligned.

A Ensure that the SILENCER is installed with the logo facing downwards.

15



4. Install silencer band rubber (shown above, 5) onto silencer band (shown above, 4),
then fix the silencer onto the exhaust hanger. Please use caution not to scratch the silencer
when fixing the silencer onto the exhaust hanger.
% Please use the following hardware: Flange Bolt M8 (shown above, 9)
- Flange Nut M8 (shown above, 10)

5. Tighten down the fastenings in order from the font, ensuring sufficient clearance is achieved.

<Torque specs.>
CLAMP BAND (®/@) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]
FLANGE NUT M8 (@) [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

6. Attach the SPRINGS onto MAIN PIPE and the SILENCER.
% Parts used: SPRING

A CAUTION

m This product has a large exhaust diameter to achieve the most efficient exhaust
flow. Therefore, the clearance between the exhaust and the car may be tight in
some areas. If there seems to be any noise caused from the vibration and
the tight clearnace, use high heat resistant cloth to stop the noise.

m Otherwise Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before
completely tightening down the fasteners. In some cases, there may be insufficient
clearance due to minor differences between individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen
the fasteners and adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before
retightening the fasteners again.

m Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or
other debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

m Depending on the installation and use of the exhaust, you may need to apply
thermal insulation to prevent heat damage to the surrounding components/areas.

7. Install the SOUND REDUCER when necessary.
X Parts used: - SOUND REDUCER (@)
- BUTTON BOLT M6 (@ included hardware)
+ FLANGE NUT M6 (@ included hardware)
+ FLANGE BOLT M6 (@ included hardware)

<TORQUE SPECS>
BUTTON BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
FLANGE BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

/A warnInG

m Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.

®  Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

8. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

16



4. POST INSTALLATION CHECKS

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine. Rev to 2500rpm and check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

m  Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

m If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
m  Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

® Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

/N caution

®  Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

17




18



19



RS E

Real Speed Engineering

T252-0002 %) || \REEfE /)RR 2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9 Komatsubara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0002, JAPAN
TEL : +81-(0)46-205-4870
FAX: +81-(0)46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

CORGCEATIBMVEDE [ LI TRRALWVLET,
EEEE  A~% (REB-ESRE-EREMAREEZDZI)
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.
OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00~12:00/ 13:00~17: 00

20



